

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 19/20: 094

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 20/05/2019.

1. *The year of purchase of every LINAC machine in operation at your trust?*
Three LINAC machines were all purchased via a 'staged' arrangement on 1st Dec 2015 to ensure the best price, these were then installed, commissioned and clinical on 16 Nov 2015, 21st June 2016 and 5th Dec 2016 respectively.
2. *How many patients received lung SBRT or SABR for oligometastatic disease at your Trust in the most recent year for which data is available?* **0**
How many of those had been referred from other Trusts? **N/A**
3. *If your Trust does not offer SABR or SBRT for lung or oligometastatic disease, how many patients were referred to another NHS Trust for SBRT or SABR in the most recent year for which data is available? How many of those patients completed their SBRT or SABR treatment at the Trust they had been referred to?*
Between April 2018 and March 2019:
 - * <5 lung SABR patients were referred and received treatment
 - * <5 oligometastatic patients were referred and received treatment

***In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act, Exemption section 40 (Personal Information) has been applied. Due to the low numbers involved we have withheld the exact numbers to protect the identities of individuals.**

While the Trust acknowledges that it is desirable to make information as freely available as possible the release of this information would be unfair to the individuals concerned and would contravene the rights of the individual under the Data Protection Act.

The information requested is therefore held exempt from disclosure under section 40 (Personal Information) of the Freedom of Information Act.